TimeL aps

2 Lap

No.
505

502
503
501

504

2 Lap

No.
527

528
525
522
521
524

523

Female

Name

Wendy Nicol

(1) 01:19:04, (2) 01:21:25

Ariana Holst

(1) 01:20:25

Claire McCallum

(1) 01:21:48

Joanne McCallum

(1) 01:21:58

Esther Towns
(1) 01:29:51

Male

Name

Steve James

(1) 00:36:17, (2) 00:35:02
Edward McParland

(1) 00:37:06, (2) 00:37:06

Ryan Fenwick

(1) 00:37:05, (2) 00:37:09
Scott Lindsay

(1) 00:37:04, (2) 00:38:09

Tom Evans

(1) 00:39:54, (2) 00:41:05

Ross Green

(1) 00:39:57, (2) 00:41:06

lain Paton

(1) 00:39:56, (2) 00:41:10

Great Yorkshire Enduro

License

License

705437

708482

448286

465289

04/07/2010

Club

Dromara CC -

Club

Pedalon.co.uk -

Team JD Cycles -

Stewartry Wheelers

Innerleithen MTB
Inners MTB Racing / i-cycles
Square Wheels Cycles -

Stewarty Wheelers -

Square Wheels Cycles -

Laps Time

2 02:40:

1 01:20:

1 01:21:

1 01:21:

1 01:29:

Laps Time

2 01:11:

2 01:14:

2 01:14:

2 01:15:

2 01:21:

2 01:21:

2 01:21:



572
512
520
519
511
510
513

526

516
518
514
517

515

3 Lap

No.

533

532

Chris Green
(1) 00:40:57, (2) 00:42:04
craig woolley
(1) 00:48:05, (2) 00:49:51

Martin Turton

(1) 00:55:59, (2) 00:44:03
Rupert Turton

(1) 00:52:59, (2) 00:48:18
Carl Miller

(1) 00:53:02, (2) 00:56:50

Robert Farrer

(1) 00:50:25, (2) 00:59:42

Jack Towns

(1) 00:54:43, (2) 01:00:01
Christopher Rider

(1) 00:57:20, (2) 00:59:30
scott woolley

(1) 00:54:00, (2) 01:03:39

Jason Flint

(1) 00:53:00, (2) 01:17:38

James Wearn

(1) 01:00:56, (2) 01:11:00
Elliot Dudley

(1) 00:58:41, (2) 01:18:33
Pierluigi Orsi

(1) 01:20:27, (2) 00:57:19
Female

Name

Lorna Rider

710043

License

(1) 00:58:50, (2) 00:54:14, (3) 00:56:12

Nadia Wouters

(1) 00:56:08, (2) 00:59:45, (3) 01:00:14

Southforkracing.co.uk -

Beyond Mountain Bikes /
WDMTB

- Berks on Bikes
Berks on Bikes

Fatboy Racing CC -

BigBearBikes.co.uk -

Sherwood pines cycles -

Yaba-daba-doo -

Sherwoodpines/Cooperative

Club

Sherwood Pines/Cooperative

Team Woutii -

2 01:23:0
2 01:37:5
2 01:40:0
2 01:41:1
2 01:49:5
2 01:50:0
2 01:54:4
2 01:56:5
2 01:57:4
2 02:10:3
2 02:11:5
2 02:17:1
2 02:17:4
Laps Time
2 02:49:1
3 02:56:0



3 Lap Male

No.
565

563

558

541

536

562

549

568

559

567

535

540

569

566

537

570

557

Name License

Billy-Joe Whenman

(1) 00:35:36, (2) 00:35:44, (3) 00:37:50

Alex Kinvig 704626

(1) 00:38:24, (2) 00:38:20, (3) 00:39:11
Rick Lister

(1) 00:39:13, (2) 00:40:03, (3) 00:41:34
Brian Harrison

(1) 00:40:41, (2) 00:40:51, (3) 00:41:51
Neil Scott

(1) 00:41:06, (2) 00:41:26, (3) 00:41:34
Nick Carlett

(1) 00:42:30, (2) 00:44:05, (3) 00:44:24
Matt Bennett
(1) 00:43:21, (2) 00:44:37, (3) 00:44:25

John Galway 407663

(1) 00:44:09, (2) 00:45:06, (3) 00:43:22
steve Poole

(1) 00:45:33, (2) 00:45:37, (3) 00:45:58
Shaun Butler

(1) 00:47:16, (2) 00:48:01, (3) 00:48:32
Nick Wilson

(1) 00:49:28, (2) 00:47:35, (3) 00:49:39
Colin Murley

(1) 00:46:30, (2) 00:49:32, (3) 00:50:50

Steve Whitehouse 455807

(1) 00:48:58, (2) 00:49:05, (3) 00:49:42
Gary Hicks

(1) 00:49:06, (2) 00:49:58, (3) 00:48:58
Darren Chappell

(1) 00:45:34, (2) 00:47:49, (3) 00:55:19
David Bri

(1) 00:47:11, (2) 00:49:08, (3) 00:55:43
Mervyn Dudley

Club
Whyte Bikes UK -

Manx Mountain Bike Club -

Team Endura -

freetownsports -

Angus Bike Chain CC -

- Manx Mountain Bike Club

Manx Mountain Bike Club

- KeswickBikes.co.uk
KeswickBikes.co.uk

zepnat RT -

yorkshiretrex-mtb -

Derwentside CC -

Ghost Racing

Behind the Bikeshed -

Sherwood pines/Cooperative

Laps Time

3 01:

3 01:
3 02:
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02
3 02

49;

55:

00:

:03:

:04:

:11:

112:

:12:

:17:

:23:

:26:

:26:

:27:

:28:

:28:

:32:

:32:



542

571

544

546

554

545

547

551

553

529

543

539

555

538

564

556

(1) 00:49:19, (2) 00:50:27, (3) 00:53:03

Paul Dalton

(1) 00:51:04, (2) 00:52:08, (3) 00:50:55
Martin Petch

(1) 00:55:08, (2) 01:00:11, (3) 00:59:24

George Flinton

(1) 00:48:48, (2) 00:58:35, (3) 01:09:11
Karl Attrill

(1) 00:57:52, (2) 00:58:23, (3) 01:00:25

Steve Collen

(1) 00:57:39, (2) 00:58:56, (3) 01:02:53

Joe Spencer

(1) 00:55:05, (2) 01:02:05, (3) 01:04:39

Leon Stephenson

(1) 00:57:53, (2) 01:08:35, (3) 01:10:36

Rob Grimshaw

(1) 01:00:54, (2) 01:11:05, (3) 01:05:38

Tom Dean

(1) 01:00:55, (2) 00:53:55, (3) 01:25:22
lan McParlaud

(1) 00:45:11, (2) 00:47:48

Darren Millard

(1) 00:55:18, (2) 00:56:45

San Kapil

(1) 01:01:31, (2) 01:15:55

Jim Whenman
(1) 01:07:47, (2) 01:10:14
James Da Costa

(1) 01:29:05, (2) 01:42:55
Mark Robert Neil

(1) 01:29:03, (2) 01:43:49

bruce dalton

(1) 00:51:36

4 Lap Female

Matlock CC -

NWMBA -

- Bronte Wheelers
Bronte Wheelers

dbriders.com -

seedscycling club -

Cooper -

sherwood pines the

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

03:

03:

03:

03:

01

01

02:

02:

03:

03:

00:

34:0

54:4

56:3

56:4

59:2

01:5

17:0

17:3

20:1

:32:5

:52:0

17:2

18:0

12:0

12:5

51:3



No.
600

604
602
601
605
606

603

4 Lap

No.
674

624
669
665
667
617
666
662

670

Name License Club

Melanie Spath GER19810616 Cycleways -
(1) 00:42:45, (2) 00:43:38, (3) 00:45:06, (4) 00:41:33
Emma Bradley TORQ Development -

(1) 00:46:57, (2) 00:48:26, (3) 00:49:25, (4) 00:49:13
Daniele Rider Sherwood pines cycles - the
(1) 00:48:50, (2) 00:49:30, (3) 00:51:26, (4) 00:51:58
Cary Annabel-Cope -

(1) 00:56:27, (2) 00:57:59, (3) 01:00:08, (4) 00:59:37
Rachel Fenton GBR19811114 WXC MTB Team -

(1) 00:54:51, (2) 01:02:32

Carla Haines 450668 WXC MTB Team UK -

(1) 00:53:42

Stephania Magri Squadra Donne / Bike Food -
(1) 01:32:17

Male

Name License Club

Lee Williams GBR19840730 Team Wiggle -

(1) 00:33:49, (2) 00:34:45, (3) 00:35:33, (4) 00:35:53

Stephen James Moda UK -

(1) 00:36:00, (2) 00:35:09, (3) 00:35:42, (4) 00:36:33

James Lister Torq Performance -

(1) 00:34:53, (2) 00:36:04, (3) 00:36:29, (4) 00:37:50

Niall Frost 424954 XC Racer.com/29ERS -
(1) 00:36:42, (2) 00:37:16, (3) 00:37:38, (4) 00:38:34

Adrian lawrence GBR19790826 - MK Cycles/ Pannone
MK Cycles/ Pannone
(1) 00:37:10, (2) 00:37:53, (3) 00:38:34, (4) 00:38:31

Ryan Sherlock IRL19820120 Cycleways/ZipVit/KCNC -
(1) 00:38:47, (2) 00:37:29, (3) 00:37:49, (4) 00:39:38

James Hampshire 441608 XCracer.com 29ers -

(1) 00:39:33, (2) 00:39:19, (3) 00:40:11, (4) 00:39:39

James Metcalf www.yatescycles.co.uk -
(1) 00:37:42, (2) 00:38:51, (3) 00:40:53, (4) 00:41:24

Anthony Morris Evans Cycles RT -

(1) 00:39:35, (2) 00:39:30, (3) 00:40:20, (4) 00:40:57

4

4

Laps Time

02:53:0

03:14:0

03:21:4

03:54:1

01:57:2

00:53:4

01:32:1

Laps Time

02:20:0

02:23:2

02:25:1

02:30:1

02:32:1

02:33:4

02:38:4

02:38:5

02:40:2



660

627

655

615

643

616

653

661

610

622

613

668

612

673

621

633

619

635

James Gleave Torq Development -
(1) 00:40:47, (2) 00:40:01, (3) 00:41:10, (4) 00:41:36

andy hull -

(1) 00:41:04, (2) 00:41:44, (3) 00:42:26, (4) 00:41:57

Alex McNicol Sabbath Bicycles -
(1) 00:40:00, (2) 00:41:29, (3) 00:43:13, (4) 00:42:31

keith sheridan corinium cc -

(1) 00:42:04, (2) 00:42:03, (3) 00:41:43, (4) 00:41:49

Mike Barne -

(1) 00:42:55, (2) 00:41:14, (3) 00:42:48, (4) 00:43:57

Rob Pape Cyclescene -

(1) 00:39:51, (2) 00:42:18, (3) 00:45:50, (4) 00:45:09

Martin Kitchen rocket racing -
(1) 00:41:42, (2) 00:43:19, (3) 00:44:15, (4) 00:44:33

Anton Wouters Woutii -

(1) 00:39:30, (2) 00:38:59, (3) 00:45:48, (4) 00:51:29

Mike Webster Angus Bike Chain -
(1) 00:43:13, (2) 00:44:09, (3) 00:43:47, (4) 00:45:29

David Maloney J E James RT -
(1) 00:44:08, (2) 00:44:38, (3) 00:46:48, (4) 00:44:31

Andrew Cockburn GBR19800419 Cambridge CC -

(1) 00:43:21, (2) 00:44:56, (3) 00:47:11, (4) 00:47:30

Mariusl Jaskolski - Tri 1st
Tri 1st

(1) 00:48:31, (2) 00:43:26, (3) 00:44:26, (4) 00:46:45

Chris Pedder AW Cycles -

(1) 00:43:26, (2) 00:44:53, (3) 00:47:11, (4) 00:48:10

Kristian Bravin - Websters Cycles
Websters Cycles
(1) 00:42:55, (2) 00:44:39, (3) 00:47:14, (4) 00:51:05

Graham Bryce GB fire service -

(1) 00:47:49, (2) 00:46:45, (3) 00:47:44, (4) 00:48:40

lan Coop -

(1) 00:46:56, (2) 00:48:26, (3) 00:48:08, (4) 00:49:18

Tim Skinner Extreme Sports Therapy / CCN -

(1) 00:43:30, (2) 00:46:17, (3) 00:50:10, (4) 00:53:29

Jared Lambe -

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

43:3

47:1

47:1

47:4

50:5

53:0

53:4

55:4

56:3

00:0

03:0

03:0

03:4

05:5

10:5

12:4

13:2

17:4



639

631

637

647

614

620

636

638

625

649

648

640

630

629

663

651

644

658

(1) 00:46:23, (2) 00:48:09, (3) 00:49:20, (4) 00:53:51

Jon Lambe -

(1) 00:47:50, (2) 00:47:18, (3) 00:50:23, (4) 00:53:02
Gary Scott -
(1) 00:46:49, (2) 00:50:57, (3) 00:53:58, (4) 00:55:58
Jim Beauchamp -
(1) 00:51:55, (2) 00:50:47, (3) 00:52:55, (4) 00:56:39

Paul Marr -

(1) 00:51:29, (2) 00:53:59, (3) 00:55:52, (4) 00:58:22

Antony Greiff Columbia-Bikefood -

(1) 00:49:08, (2) 00:52:42, (3) 01:01:44, (4) 00:59:11

Rob Bradley Fatboy Racing CC -

(1) 00:54:29, (2) 00:49:33, (3) 00:55:45, (4) 01:04:55
Jeff Lambe -

(1) 00:50:17, (2) 00:52:21, (3) 01:00:40, (4) 01:02:04

Jim Hammond -

(1) 00:50:11, (2) 01:03:15, (3) 00:59:29, (4) 00:54:24

neville hebdon nmhracing -

(1) 00:50:07, (2) 01:03:23, (3) 00:59:25, (4) 00:54:29
Phil Myers -

(1) 00:48:01, (2) 00:56:44, (3) 01:04:04, (4) 01:01:51
Peter Wood -

(1) 00:53:16, (2) 01:00:12, (3) 00:59:11, (4) 01:00:39

Kevin Walker -

(1) 00:56:24, (2) 00:57:42, (3) 00:59:52, (4) 01:00:36
Chuck Who? -

(1) 01:01:52, (2) 01:10:37, (3) 01:03:40, (4) 00:59:28
Chris Bell -

(1) 01:03:02, (2) 01:14:18, (3) 01:04:53, (4) 00:57:18

Phil Morris XCracer.com 29ers -

(1) 00:36:43, (2) 00:37:18, (3) 00:43:16
Mr Read -

(1) 00:47:12, (2) 00:47:16, (3) 00:44:26

Nick Lawn -

(1) 00:51:34, (2) 00:57:29, (3) 00:56:12

Andy Jackson Tonge CC -

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

03:

04:

04:

01

02:

02:

02:

18:3

27:4

32:1

39:4

42:4

44:4

45:2

47:2

47:2

50:4

53:2

54:3

15:3

19:3

:57:1

18:5

45:1

45:1



659

626

618

641

652

650

671

654

623

632

672

642

634

(1) 00:51:32, (2) 00:57:00, (3) 00:56:44
Matt Pickford

(1) 00:51:36, (2) 00:56:33, (3) 00:57:10
Andy Bartlett

(1) 00:57:12, (2) 00:58:57, (3) 01:00:14

Trevor Allen

(1) 00:43:29, (2) 01:31:59, (3) 00:47:30
Lee Thexton
(1) 00:46:07, (2) 01:41:37, (3) 00:58:03
Martin Norris
(1) 00:59:49, (2) 01:30:50, (3) 01:08:01

Phil Stain

(1) 00:59:50, (2) 01:30:47, (3) 01:08:03
Matthew Dennis 715974

(1) 00:36:45, (2) 00:37:15
Simon Fisher

(1) 00:52:38, (2) 00:53:27
Roger Price

(1) 00:55:53, (2) 01:01:23
Grant Forbes

(1) 01:01:06, (2) 01:04:12
S Broadbent

(1) 00:45:53
Martin Rogers

(1) 00:50:57

lan Parr

(1) 00:58:31

Tonge CC -

Ergon 24 Racing Team -

Riders In The Storm -

Swinnerton Cycles -

rocket racing -

Jolly Roger -

- Big Bear Bikes
Big Bear Bikes

02:45:2

02:56:2

03:02:5

03:25:4

03:38:4

03:38:4

01:14:0

01:46:0

01:57:1

02:05:1

00:45:5

00:50:5

00:58:3



