TimeLaps

Great Yorkshire Enduro

04/07/2010

2 Lap Female

No.	Name	License	Club	Laps	s Time
505	Wendy Nicol		-	2	02:40:3
502	(1) 01:19:04, (2) 01:21:25 Ariana Holst		-	1	01:20:2
503	(1) 01:20:25 Claire McCallum		-	1	01:21:4
501	(1) 01:21:48 Joanne McCallum		Dromara CC -	1	01:21:5
504	(1) 01:21:58 Esther Towns		-	1	01:29:5
	(1) 01:29:51				

2 Lap Male

No.	Name	License	Club	Laps	Time
527	Steve James	705437	Pedalon.co.uk -	2	01:11:1
	(1) 00:36:17, (2) 00:35:02				
528	Edward McParland	708482	Team JD Cycles -	2	01:14:1
	(1) 00:37:06, (2) 00:37:06				
525	Ryan Fenwick	448286	Stewartry Wheelers	2	01:14:1
	(1) 00:37:05, (2) 00:37:09	otenati, messes			
522	Scott Lindsay	465289	Innerleithen MTB Inners MTB Racing / i-cycles	2	01:15:1
	(1) 00:37:04, (2) 00:38:09		3 ,		
521	Tom Evans		Square Wheels Cycles -	2	01:21:0
	(1) 00:39:54, (2) 00:41:05				
524	Ross Green		Stewarty Wheelers -	2	01:21:0
	(1) 00:39:57, (2) 00:41:06				
523	Iain Paton		Square Wheels Cycles -	2	01:21:0
	(1) 00:39:56, (2) 00:41:10				

572	Chris Green		Southforkracing.co.uk -	2	01:23:0
512	(1) 00:40:57, (2) 00:42:04 craig woolley		-	2	01:37:5
520	(1) 00:48:05, (2) 00:49:51 Martin Turton	710043	Beyond Mountain Bikes / WDMTB	2	01:40:0
519	(1) 00:55:59, (2) 00:44:03 Rupert Turton (1) 00:52:59, (2) 00:48:18		- Berks on Bikes Berks on Bikes	2	01:41:1
511	Carl Miller		Fatboy Racing CC -	2	01:49:5
510	(1) 00:53:02, (2) 00:56:50 Robert Farrer		BigBearBikes.co.uk -	2	01:50:0
513	(1) 00:50:25, (2) 00:59:42 Jack Towns		-	2	01:54:4
526	(1) 00:54:43, (2) 01:00:01 Christopher Rider		Sherwood pines cycles -	2	01:56:5
516	(1) 00:57:20, (2) 00:59:30 scott woolley		-	2	01:57:4
518	(1) 00:54:00, (2) 01:03:39 Jason Flint		Yaba-daba-doo -	2	02:10:3
514	(1) 00:53:00, (2) 01:17:38 James Wearn		-	2	02:11:5
517	(1) 01:00:56, (2) 01:11:00 Elliot Dudley		Sherwoodpines/Cooperative	2	02:17:1
515	(1) 00:58:41, (2) 01:18:33 Pierluigi Orsi		-	2	02:17:4
	(1) 01:20:27, (2) 00:57:19				

3 Lap Female

No.	Name	License	Club	Laps Time	
533	Lorna Rider		Sherwood Pines/Cooperative	2	02:49:1
	(1) 00:58:50, (2) 00:54:14, (3	3) 00:56:12			
532	Nadia Wouters		Team Woutii -	3	02:56:0
	(1) 00:56:08, (2) 00:59:45, (3	3) 01:00:14			

3 Lap Male

No.	Name	License	Club	Lap	s Time
565	Billy-Joe Whenman		Whyte Bikes UK -	3	01:49:1
563	(1) 00:35:36, (2) 00:35:44, (3) Alex Kinvig	3) 00:37:50 704626	Manx Mountain Bike Club -	3	01:55:5
558	(1) 00:38:24, (2) 00:38:20, (3) Rick Lister	3) 00:39:11	Team Endura -	3	02:00:5
541	(1) 00:39:13, (2) 00:40:03, (3) Brian Harrison	3) 00:41:34	freetownsports -	3	02:03:2
536	(1) 00:40:41, (2) 00:40:51, (3) Neil Scott	3) 00:41:51	Angus Bike Chain CC -	3	02:04:0
562	(1) 00:41:06, (2) 00:41:26, (3) Nick Carlett	3) 00:41:34	- Manx Mountain Bike Club Manx Mountain Bike Club	3	02:11:0
549	(1) 00:42:30, (2) 00:44:05, (3) Matt Bennett	3) 00:44:24	-	3	02:12:2
568	(1) 00:43:21, (2) 00:44:37, (3) John Galway	3) 00:44:25 407663	- KeswickBikes.co.uk	3	02:12:3
559	(1) 00:44:09, (2) 00:45:06, (3) steve Poole	3) 00:43:22	KeswickBikes.co.uk zepnat RT -	3	02:17:0
567	(1) 00:45:33, (2) 00:45:37, (3) Shaun Butler	3) 00:45:58	-	3	02:23:5
535	(1) 00:47:16, (2) 00:48:01, (3) Nick Wilson	3) 00:48:32	yorkshiretrex-mtb -	3	02:26:4
540	(1) 00:49:28, (2) 00:47:35, (3 Colin Murley	3) 00:49:39	Derwentside CC -	3	02:26:5
569	(1) 00:46:30, (2) 00:49:32, (3 Steve Whitehouse	3) 00:50:50 455807		3	02:27:4
566	(1) 00:48:58, (2) 00:49:05, (3) Gary Hicks	3) 00:49:42	Ghost Racing	3	02:28:0
537	(1) 00:49:06, (2) 00:49:58, (3) Darren Chappell	3) 00:48:58	Behind the Bikeshed -	3	02:28:4
570	(1) 00:45:34, (2) 00:47:49, (3) David Bri	3) 00:55:19	_	3	02:32:0
557	(1) 00:47:11, (2) 00:49:08, (3) Mervyn Dudley	3) 00:55:43	Sherwood pines/Cooperative	3	02:32:5

542	(1) 00:49:19, (2) 00:50:27, (3) 00:53:03 Paul Dalton	Matlock CC -	3	02:34:0
571	(1) 00:51:04, (2) 00:52:08, (3) 00:50:55 Martin Petch	-	3	02:54:4
544	(1) 00:55:08, (2) 01:00:11, (3) 00:59:24 George Flinton	-	3	02:56:3
546	(1) 00:48:48, (2) 00:58:35, (3) 01:09:11 Karl Attrill	-	3	02:56:4
554	(1) 00:57:52, (2) 00:58:23, (3) 01:00:25 Steve Collen	NWMBA -	3	02:59:2
545	(1) 00:57:39, (2) 00:58:56, (3) 01:02:53 Joe Spencer	-	3	03:01:5
547	(1) 00:55:05, (2) 01:02:05, (3) 01:04:39 Leon Stephenson	-	3	03:17:0
551	(1) 00:57:53, (2) 01:08:35, (3) 01:10:36 Rob Grimshaw	-	3	03:17:3
553	(1) 01:00:54, (2) 01:11:05, (3) 01:05:38 Tom Dean	_	3	03:20:1
529	(1) 01:00:55, (2) 00:53:55, (3) 01:25:22 lan McParlaud	- Bronte Wheelers	2	01:32:5
543	(1) 00:45:11, (2) 00:47:48 Darren Millard	Bronte Wheelers	2	01:52:0
539	(1) 00:55:18, (2) 00:56:45 San Kapil	dbriders.com -	2	02:17:2
555	(1) 01:01:31, (2) 01:15:55 Jim Whenman	seedscycling club -	2	02:18:0
	(1) 01:07:47, (2) 01:10:14	,		
538	James Da Costa	Cooper -	2	03:12:0
564	(1) 01:29:05, (2) 01:42:55 Mark Robert Neil	-	2	03:12:5
556	(1) 01:29:03, (2) 01:43:49 bruce dalton	sherwood pines the	1	00:51:3
	(1) 00:51:36			

4 Lap Female

No.	Name	License	Club	Lap	s Time
600	Melanie Spath	GER19810616	Cycleways -	4	02:53:0
	(1) 00:42:45, (2) 00:43:38, (3	8) 00:45:06, (4) 00:4	1:33		
604	Emma Bradley		TORQ Development -	4	03:14:0
	(1) 00:46:57, (2) 00:48:26, (3	3) 00:49:25, (4) 00:49	9:13		
602	Daniele Rider		Sherwood pines cycles - the	4	03:21:4
	(1) 00:48:50, (2) 00:49:30, (3	3) 00:51:26, (4) 00:5	1:58		
601	Cary Annabel-Cope		-	4	03:54:1
	(1) 00:56:27, (2) 00:57:59, (3	3) 01:00:08, (4) 00:59	9:37		
605	Rachel Fenton	GBR19811114	WXC MTB Team -	2	01:57:2
	(1) 00:54:51, (2) 01:02:32				
606	Carla Haines	450668	WXC MTB Team UK -	1	00:53:4
	(1) 00:53:42				
603	Stephania Magri		Squadra Donne / Bike Food -	1	01:32:1
	(1) 01:32:17				

4 Lap Male

No.	Name	License	Club	Lap	s Time
674	Lee Williams	GBR19840730	Team Wiggle -	4	02:20:0
	(1) 00:33:49, (2) 00:34:45, (3	3) 00:35:33, (4) 00:3	5:53		
624	Stephen James		Moda UK -	4	02:23:2
	(1) 00:36:00, (2) 00:35:09, (3	3) 00:35:42, (4) 00:3	6:33		
669	James Lister		Torq Performance -	4	02:25:1
	(1) 00:34:53, (2) 00:36:04, (3	3) 00:36:29, (4) 00:3	7:50		
665	Niall Frost	424954	XC Racer.com/29ERS -	4	02:30:1
	(1) 00:36:42, (2) 00:37:16, (3	3) 00:37:38, (4) 00:3	8:34		
667	Adrian lawrence	GBR19790826	- MK Cycles/ Pannone MK Cycles/ Pannone	4	02:32:1
	(1) 00:37:10, (2) 00:37:53, (3	3) 00:38:34, (4) 00:3	•		
617	Ryan Sherlock	IRL19820120	Cycleways/ZipVit/KCNC -	4	02:33:4
	(1) 00:38:47, (2) 00:37:29, (3	3) 00:37:49, (4) 00:3	9:38		
666	James Hampshire	441608	XCracer.com 29ers -	4	02:38:4
	(1) 00:39:33, (2) 00:39:19, (3	3) 00:40:11, (4) 00:3	9:39		
662	James Metcalf		www.yatescycles.co.uk -	4	02:38:5
	(1) 00:37:42, (2) 00:38:51, (3	3) 00:40:53, (4) 00:4	1:24		
670	Anthony Morris		Evans Cycles RT -	4	02:40:2
	(1) 00:39:35, (2) 00:39:30, (3	3) 00:40:20, (4) 00:4	0:57		

660	James Gleave	Torq Development -	4	02:43:3
	(1) 00:40:47, (2) 00:40:01, (3) 00:41:10, (4) 00:4	1:36		
627	andy hull	-	4	02:47:1
	(1) 00:41:04, (2) 00:41:44, (3) 00:42:26, (4) 00:4	1:57		
655	Alex McNicol	Sabbath Bicycles -	4	02:47:1
	(1) 00:40:00, (2) 00:41:29, (3) 00:43:13, (4) 00:42	2:31		
615	keith sheridan	corinium cc -	4	02:47:4
	(1) 00:42:04, (2) 00:42:03, (3) 00:41:43, (4) 00:4	1:49		
643	Mike Barne	-	4	02:50:5
	(1) 00:42:55, (2) 00:41:14, (3) 00:42:48, (4) 00:43			
616	Rob Pape	Cyclescene -	4	02:53:0
	(1) 00:39:51, (2) 00:42:18, (3) 00:45:50, (4) 00:45			
653	Martin Kitchen	rocket racing -	4	02:53:4
	(1) 00:41:42, (2) 00:43:19, (3) 00:44:15, (4) 00:44			
661	Anton Wouters	Woutii -	4	02:55:4
	(1) 00:39:30, (2) 00:38:59, (3) 00:45:48, (4) 00:5			
610	Mike Webster	Angus Bike Chain -	4	02:56:3
	(1) 00:43:13, (2) 00:44:09, (3) 00:43:47, (4) 00:45			
622	David Maloney	J E James RT -	4	03:00:0
	(1) 00:44:08, (2) 00:44:38, (3) 00:46:48, (4) 00:44			
613	Andrew Cockburn GBR19800419	Cambridge CC -	4	03:03:0
660	(1) 00:43:21, (2) 00:44:56, (3) 00:47:11, (4) 00:47			02.02.0
668	Mariusl Jaskolski	- Tri 1st Tri 1st	4	03:03:0
	(1) 00:48:31, (2) 00:43:26, (3) 00:44:26, (4) 00:46			
612	Chris Pedder	AW Cycles -	4	03:03:4
	(1) 00:43:26, (2) 00:44:53, (3) 00:47:11, (4) 00:48			
673	Kristian Bravin	 Websters Cycles Websters Cycles 	4	03:05:5
	(1) 00:42:55, (2) 00:44:39, (3) 00:47:14, (4) 00:5			
621	Graham Bryce	GB fire service -	4	03:10:5
	(1) 00:47:49, (2) 00:46:45, (3) 00:47:44, (4) 00:48	3:40		
633	Ian Coop	-	4	03:12:4
	(1) 00:46:56, (2) 00:48:26, (3) 00:48:08, (4) 00:48			
619	Tim Skinner	Extreme Sports Therapy / CCN ·	4	03:13:2
	(1) 00:43:30, (2) 00:46:17, (3) 00:50:10, (4) 00:53	3:29		
635	Jared Lambe	-	4	03:17:4

620	(1) 00:46:23, (2) 00:48:09, (3) 00:49:20, (4) 00	:53:51	4	02.10.2
639	Jon Lambe	-	4	03:18:3
604	(1) 00:47:50, (2) 00:47:18, (3) 00:50:23, (4) 00	:53:02		
631	Gary Scott	-	4	03:27:4
	(1) 00:46:49, (2) 00:50:57, (3) 00:53:58, (4) 00	:55:58		
637	Jim Beauchamp	-	4	03:32:1
	(1) 00:51:55, (2) 00:50:47, (3) 00:52:55, (4) 00	:56:39		
647	Paul Marr	-	4	03:39:4
	(1) 00:51:29, (2) 00:53:59, (3) 00:55:52, (4) 00	:58:22		
614	Antony Greiff	Columbia-Bikefood -	4	03:42:4
	(1) 00:49:08, (2) 00:52:42, (3) 01:01:44, (4) 00	:59:11		
620	Rob Bradley	Fatboy Racing CC -	4	03:44:4
	(1) 00:54:29, (2) 00:49:33, (3) 00:55:45, (4) 01	:04:55		
636	Jeff Lambe	-	4	03:45:2
	(1) 00:50:17, (2) 00:52:21, (3) 01:00:40, (4) 01	:02:04		
638	Jim Hammond	-	4	03:47:2
	(1) 00:50:11, (2) 01:03:15, (3) 00:59:29, (4) 00	:54:24		
625	neville hebdon	nmhracing -	4	03:47:2
	(1) 00:50:07, (2) 01:03:23, (3) 00:59:25, (4) 00	:54:29		
649	Phil Myers	-	4	03:50:4
	(1) 00:48:01, (2) 00:56:44, (3) 01:04:04, (4) 01	:01:51		
648	Peter Wood	-	4	03:53:2
	(1) 00:53:16, (2) 01:00:12, (3) 00:59:11, (4) 01	·nn·39		
640	Kevin Walker	-	4	03:54:3
0.0	(1) 00:56:24, (2) 00:57:42, (3) 00:59:52, (4) 01	.00.26	·	
630	Chuck Who?	-	4	04:15:3
030		.F0.00	•	01.13.3
629	(1) 01:01:52, (2) 01:10:37, (3) 01:03:40, (4) 00 Chris Bell	:59:28	4	04:19:3
029			4	04.19.3
662	(1) 01:03:02, (2) 01:14:18, (3) 01:04:53, (4) 00		2	01.57.1
663	Phil Morris	XCracer.com 29ers -	3	01:57:1
	(1) 00:36:43, (2) 00:37:18, (3) 00:43:16		_	
651	Mr Read	-	3	02:18:5
	(1) 00:47:12, (2) 00:47:16, (3) 00:44:26			
644	Nick Lawn	-	3	02:45:1
	(1) 00:51:34, (2) 00:57:29, (3) 00:56:12			
658	Andy Jackson	Tonge CC -	3	02:45:1

659	(1) 00:51:32, (2) 00:57:00, (3) 00:56:44 Matt Pickford	Tonge CC -	3	02:45:2
626	(1) 00:51:36, (2) 00:56:33, (3) 00:57:10 Andy Bartlett	-	3	02:56:2
618	(1) 00:57:12, (2) 00:58:57, (3) 01:00:14 Trevor Allen	Ergon 24 Racing Team -	3	03:02:5
641	(1) 00:43:29, (2) 01:31:59, (3) 00:47:30 Lee Thexton	-	3	03:25:4
652	(1) 00:46:07, (2) 01:41:37, (3) 00:58:03 Martin Norris	Riders In The Storm -	3	03:38:4
650	(1) 00:59:49, (2) 01:30:50, (3) 01:08:01 Phil Stain	-	3	03:38:4
671	(1) 00:59:50, (2) 01:30:47, (3) 01:08:03 Matthew Dennis 715974	Swinnerton Cycles -	2	01:14:0
654	(1) 00:36:45, (2) 00:37:15 Simon Fisher	rocket racing -	2	01:46:0
623	(1) 00:52:38, (2) 00:53:27 Roger Price	Jolly Roger -	2	01:57:1
632	(1) 00:55:53, (2) 01:01:23 Grant Forbes	-	2	02:05:1
672	(1) 01:01:06, (2) 01:04:12 S Broadbent	- Big Bear Bikes Big Bear Bikes	1	00:45:5
642	(1) 00:45:53 Martin Rogers	-	1	00:50:5
634	(1) 00:50:57 Ian Parr	-	1	00:58:3
	(1) 00:58:31			